Frederick G. Dieterich

(- 20 Feb 1923)

Dieterich. Suddenly, Tuesday, February 20, 1923, at his residence, 3427 13th st n.w., Fred G. Dieterich, the beloved husband of Elizabeth Dieterich. Funeral from Lee's chapel, 332 Pa. Ave., Thursday, February 22, at 3 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment private.

Dieterich. Washington, D.C., Lodge No. 15, B.P.O. Elks. The lodge will convene in "session of sorrow" at 8 o'clock p.m. February 21, 1923, for the purpose of paying a tribute to the memory of our late brother, Fred G. Dieterich, who passed to the grand lodge of the hereafter February 20. Funeral from Lee's chapel at 3 p.m. February 22. Elk services at chapel. By ordre of:

D.R. Nihion, Exalted Ruler Attest: W. S. Shelby, Secretary

Dieterich. Hope Lodge, No. 20, F.A.A.M., will hold a special communication Thursday, February 22, 1923, at 2 o'clock p.m., to attend the funeral of our deceased brother, Past Master Fred G. Dieterich.

J. Williamson Cook, Master Attet: W.A. Craig, Secretary

The Evening Star, February 22, 1923, p. 10

Frederick G. Dieterick, Patent Attorney, Dies Active in Law for Forty Years Came Here When 15--Belonged to Many Lodges

Frederick G. Dieterick, for forty years a well-known patent attorney, died suddenly Tuesday at his home, 3427 13th street. He had been suffering from intestinal troubles. He was sixty-five years old. Funeral services will be at Lee's undertaking establishment, 332 Pennsylvania avenue northwest, this afternoon at 3 o'clock. Rev. B.F. Rhodes of the Ingram Memorial Church will officiate. The interment will be in Congressional cemetery.

Mr. Dieterick came to Washington when a lad of fifteen years and has resided here since. He was educated in the schools of Washington and after finishing his studies he established himself in the practice of patent law. He was a member of the Mystic Shrine, BPO Elks, Knights Templar and was past master of Hope Lodge of Masons. He is survived by his wife, Mrs. Elizabeth Dieterick and four children, Albert E. and Louis Dieterick of this city. Mrs. Harris Wright of Livingston, N.J., and Mrs. Fred Kniet of Mount Clair, N.J., and a sister, Mrs. George Lerch of this city.